EOL Data Sheet
FEATURES:
• Monolithic Flash + SRAM ComboMemory
– SST31LF021/021E: 256K x8 Flash + 128K x8 SRAM
• Single 3.0-3.6V Read and Write Operations
• Concurrent Operation
– Read from or Write to SRAM while
Erase/Program Flash

2 Mbit Flash + 1 Mbit SRAM ComboMemory
SST31LF021 / SST31LF021E
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST31LF021
SST31LF021-70-4C-WH
SST31LF021-70-4E-WH
Valid combinations for SST31LF021E
SST31LF021E-300-4C-WH
SST31LF021E-300-4E-WH
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST31LF021x - XXX - XX - XX
Package Modifier
H = 32 leads
Package Type
W = TSOP (type 1, die up, 8mm x 14mm)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
E = Extended = -20°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
70 = 70 ns
300 = 300 ns
Version
Blank = Flash Pinout
E = EPROM Pinout
Density
021 = 2 Mbit Flash + 1 Mbit SRAM
Voltage
L = 3.0-3.6V
Product Series
31 = Monolithic ComboMemory
23
©2007 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71137-06-EOL 05/07
EOL Data Sheet
2 Mbit Flash + 1 Mbit SRAM ComboMemory
SST31LF021 / SST31LF021E
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
32-LEAD THIN SMALL OUTLINE PACKAGE (TSOP) 8MM X 14MM
SST PACKAGE CODE: WH
TABLE 13: REVISION HISTORY
Number Description Date
03 • 2002 Data Book Feb 2002
04 • Corrected the Test Conditions for IDD in Table 5 on page 9
• Added Revision History
Aug 2003
05 • 2004 Data Book Dec 2003
06 • End-of-Life data sheet for all valid combination in S71137 May 2007
32-tsop-WH-7
Note: 1. Complies with JEDEC publication 95 MO-142 BA dimensions,
although some dimensions may be more stringent.
2. All linear dimensions are in millimeters (max/min).
3. Coplanarity: 0.1 mm
4. Maximum allowable mold flash is 0.15 mm at the package ends, and 0.25 mm between leads.
1.20